SECTION 3

Nonbudgetary Departments

CITY OF LOS ANGELES



AIRPORTS

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annualréalary
Regular Positions
7 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg
1 0161 General Manager Airports (255,341)
2 0162 Deputy General Manager Airports | 7501 (156,620-194,580)
6 0163 Deputy General Manager Airports || 6135 (128,098-159,147)
76 0845-1 Airport Guide | $10.75/hr.
11 0845-2 Airport Guide Il $11.31/hr.
23 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507~ 50,320)
10 1117-2 Executive Secretary |l 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary llI 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)
4 1121-2 Delivery Driver II 1535 (32,050- 39,818)
12 1141N Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
1 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1170-2 Payroll Supervisor Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
7 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173- 49,903)****
16 1223-1N Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
27 1223-2N Accounting Clerk Il . 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
1 1323 ‘Senior Clerk Stenographer 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
76 1358N Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
1 1358XN Clerk Typist - Half-Time Exempt 1449 (30,255- 37,584)
102 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1409-1 Information Systems Manager | ' 3995 (83,415-103,627)
1 1409-2 Information Systems Manager I 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 1411-1 Information Systems Operations ,
Manager | 2556 (53,369- 66,314)***
2 1427-1N Computer Operator | 1586 (33,115- 41,133)****
1 1427-2N Computer Operator II 1719 ( 35,892- 44,599)****
1 1428-2 Senior Computer Operator || 2139 (44,662~ 55,478)****
7 1431-3 - Programmer/Analyst IlI 2472 (51,615- 64,143)****
6 1431-4 Programmer/Analyst IV _ 2676 (55,874- 69,426)****
4 1431-5 Programmer/Analyst V . 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
5 1455-2 Systems Programmer | 3165 ( 66,085- 82,100)****
1 1458 Principal Communications Operator 1915 (139,985- 49,694)***
6 1461-1 Communications Operator | 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
34 1461-3N  Communications Operator lil , 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
10 1467-2N Senior Communications Operator || 1811 ( 37,813- 47,000)****
2 -~ 1470 Data Base Architect 3303 (68,966- 85,670)****
2 1508 Management Aide 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
3 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
7

1513-2 Accountant || 1877 ' (39,191- 48,713)****

Note: This list reflects the 2002-03 Adopted Budget; the 2003-04 Proposed Budget was not available at
time of print.
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



AIRPORTS -2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

ré Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

8 1517
4 1518

3 1523-1
6 1523-2
4 1525-2
3 1530-1
23 1539N
1 1540

2 1555-1
2 1555-2
1 1557-1
3 1557-2
1 1593-4
1 1596-1
24 1596-2
4 1597-1

3 1597-2
4 1599

3 1670-2A
1 1670-3

1 1702-1

1 1702-2

1714-3
1726-2
1768
1774
1783-1N
1783-2
1785-2
1786

BT AN s WN

1 1788-1
4 1788-2

1 1793-2
6 1832-1

Auditor

Senior Auditor

Senior Accountant |

Senior Accountant Il

Principal Accountant Il

Risk Manager |

Management Assistant
Airport Aide

Fiscal Systems Specialist |
Fiscal Systems Specialist Il
Financial Manager |

Financial Manager Il
Departmental Chief Accountant IV
Systems Analyst |

Systems Analyst Ii

Senior Systems Analyst |
Senior Systems Analyst II
Systems Aide

Graphics Designer |l - Airports
Graphics Designer 1l

Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator |

Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator Il

Personnel Director lll

Safety Engineering Associate ||
Director of Air Service Marketing
Workers' Compensation Analyst
Airport Information Specialist |
Airport Information Specialist Il
Public Relations Specialist I

Principal Public Relations
Representative

Airports Public and Community
Relations Director |

Airports Public and Community
Relations Director Il

Photographer I
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
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2054
2438
2176
2357
2860
3185
1731
1594
3059
3571
3527
4388
4740
2066(2)
2438
2879
3571
1731
2079
2251

2879

3564
4740
2473(3)
4740
2069
1825

2285

1982
2363
3341

4267
2073
1521

(42,887- 53,306)****
(50,905- 63,266)****
(45,434- 56,438)***
(49,214- 61,136)****
(59,716- 74,186)****
(66,502- 82,643)

(36,143- 44,933)***
(33,282- 41,363)

(63,871- 79,364)****
(74,562- 92,623)****
(73,643- 91,496)

(91,621-113,837)

(98,971-122,962)

(45,539- 53,508)****
(50,905- 63,266)****
(60,113- 74,687)***
(74,562~ 92,623)****
(36,143- 44,933)****
(43,409- 53,912)****
( 47,000- 58,422)****

(60,113- 74,687)****

(74,416- 92, 477)****
(98,971-122,962)
( 57,566- 64,164)****
(98,971-122,962)
(43,200- 53,682)****
(38,106- 47,334)
(47,710- 59,257)
(41,384- 51,427)***

(49,339- 61,303)****
(69,760- 86,672)

(89,094-110,684)
(43,284- 53,786)***
(31,758- 39,484)



AIRPORTS -3

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

réRange and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

2 1832-2

5 1835-1N
4 1835-2N

2 1837-1

2 1852

6 1859-2

1 1865-1

2 1937

1 1957

13 1960

11 1961

4 1964-2

3 1964-3

1 1964-4

1 2330

1 2480-2

2 2481-2
87 3112JN
46 3115JHN

1 3126

1 3127-2
85 3141HN

7 3143

2 3145

1 3146
323 3156

15 31571

1 3162-2
13 3173A
34 3176

1 3177

5 3178AGN
288 3181

Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Storekeeper |

Storekeeper Il

Senior Storekeeper |
Senior Buyer

Procurement Analyst II
Supply Services Manager |
Real Estate Trainee

Asset Manager

Real Estate Officer

Senior Real Estate Officer
Property Manager Il
Property Manager il|
Property Manager IV
Industrial Hygienist

Transportation Planning
Associate I

Supervising Transportation
Planner Il

Maintenance Laborer
Maintenance and Construction Helper
Labor Supervisor

Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor Il

Gardener Caretaker
Senior Gardener
Park Maintenance Supervisor

Senior Park Maintenance
Supervisor

Custodial Services Attendant -
Half-Time

Senior Custodial Services
Attendant |

Reprographics Operator |
Window Cleaner - Airports
Custodian Supervisor
Window Cleaner Supervisor

Head Custodian Supervisor -
Airports

Security Officer

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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1598
1742
1785
2025
2449
2066
3941
1659
4740
2507
2965
4153
4497
5002
3062

2642

3763
1441
1521
1814

1521
1708
2033

2721

1198

1310
1708
1521
1456
1769

1787
1590

(33,366- 41,446)
(36,372- 45,184)
(37,270- 46,311)
(42,282- 52,534)
(51,135~ 63,537)****
(43,138- 53,598)****
( 82,288-102,249)
(34,639- 43,033)****
(98,971-122,962)
(52,346- 65,062)****
(61,909- 76,921)***
(86,714-107,719)
(93,897-116,677)
(104,441-129,748)
(63,934- 79,427)*+**

( 55,164- 68,528)****

(78,571- 97,634)***
(30,088- 37,396)
(31,758- 39,484)
(37,876- 47,063)

(85,127)*

(31,758- 39,484)
( 35,663- 44,307)
(42,449- 52,722)

( 56,814~ 70,595)
(25,014- 31,090)

(27,352- 33,971)
( 35,663- 44,307)
(31,758- 39,484)
(30,401- 37,771)
( 36,936- 45,894)

(37,312- 46,353)
(33,199- 41,258)



AIRPORTS - 4

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

réRange and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

264 3183-3A

1 3183-4
21 3184
50 3185-A
6 3188-1A
1 3188-2A
13 3198

4 3200
60 3202

7 3203

1 3205

8 3331N
7 3333-1
6 3336-1
6 3336-2
4 3336-3N
1 3338
16 3344

3 3345

2 3351

2 3353

4 3393

1 3418

9 3421-2
2 3421-3
21 3423

3 3424HN
1 3426

3 3428

2 3433NK
15 3443NK
2 3444

1 3446

2 3453

2 3493

3 3523N
13 3525N

Special Officer lll - Airports

Special Officer IV - Airports

Senior Security Officer 1769
Senior Special Officer - Airports 2530
Chief Special Officer | 3380
Chief Special Officer Il 3567
Principal Special Officer 2943
Principal Security Officer 1974
Airport Safety Officer 2469(2)
Senior Airport Safety Officer 2552
Chief Airport Safety Officer 3425
Airports Maintenance

Superintendent 3483
Building Repairer | 1708
Airports Maintenance Supervisor | 2621
Airports Maintenance Supervisor I 2768
Airports Maintenance Supervisor llI 2843
Building Repairer Supervisor 2843(3)
Carpenter

Senior Carpenter

Cement Finisher Worker 1794
Cement Finisher

Locksmith 2171(3)
Carpet Layer

Traffic Painter and Sign Poster Ii 1848
Traffic Painter and Sign

Poster lli 1952
Painter

Senior Painter

Painter Supervisor

Sign Painter

Pipefitter

Plumber

Senior Plumber

Plumber Supervisor

Plasterer

Tilesetter

Light Equipment Operator 1742
Equipment Operator

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
** Salary effective July 1, 2002
*** Salary effective July 1, 1999
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(49,632- 64,081)
(49,632- 64,081)
(36,936- 45,894)
( 52,826- 65,625)*
(70,574- 87,675)**
( 74,478- 92,540)**
(61,449- 76,337)
(41,217- 51,218)
( 54,434- 64,038)**
( 53,285- 66,189)**
(71,514- 88,865)

(72,725- 90,326)
( 35,663- 44,307)
( 54,726- 67,985)
(57,795- 71,806)
(59,361- 73,769)
(66,168- 73,769) -
(57,858)*
(63,642)*
(37,458- 46,562)
(53,007)*
(50,529- 56,313)*
(57,378)*

( 38,586- 47,940)

(40,757- 50,634)
(55,457)*
(61,011)*
(63,767)
( 55,457)*
(63,308)*
(63,308)*
(69,572)*
(72,704)*
( 59,549)*
(58,484)*
(36,372- 45,184)
(64,644)



AIRPORTS - 5

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
8 3531N Garage Attendant 1476 ( 30,818- 38,293)
9 3541N Construction Equipment Service
Worker 1645 (34,347- 42,678)
12 3584N Heavy Duty Truck Operator 1798(3) (41,843- 46,645)
6 3585N Motor Sweeper Operator 2125 (44,370- 55,102)
37 3588N Bus Operator 1908 (39,839- 49,485)
4 3589N Bus Operator Supervisor 2160 (45,100- 56,021)
15 3686N Communications Electrician (60,760)*
1 3704-5 Auto Body Builder & Repairer ( 55,352)
11 3711-5N Equipment Mechanic (55,352)
1 3712-5N Senior Equipment Mechanic ( 58,547)
1 3716 Senior Automotive Supervisor (74,499)
1 3723-5H Upholsterer (55,352)
1 3734-2 Equipment Specialist Il 2473 (51,636- 64,164)***
13 3743KN Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)
4 -3745KN Senior Heavy Duty Equipment
Mechanic (63,684)
2 3746 Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
25 3771HKN Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
8 3773-2HN Mechanical Repairer I (56,041)
15 3774HKN Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
2 3781-1N Air Conditioning Mechanic
Supervisor | (69,613)"
1 3781-2 Air Conditioning Mechanic
Supervisor (72,704)*
1 3795 Mechanical Repair Supervisor (64,707)
3 3796 Welder (58,547)
1 3798 Welder Supervisor (69,697)
16 3799KN Electrical Craft Helper 1641 ( 34,264- 42,574)"
7 3843AN Instrument Mechanic -Airports (70,657)
1 3844-A Instrument Mechanic Supervisor-
Airports (86,944)
16 3860N Elevator Mechanic Helper 1778 (37,124- 46,144)*
24 3863KN Electrician (60,760)*
2 3864N Senior Electrician ( 66,690)*
2 3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)"
17 3866N Elevator Mechanic (65,813)*
2 3869-1N Elevator Repair Supervisor | (72,370)*
1 3869-2 Elevator Repair Supervisor I (75,606)*

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



AIRPORTS - 6

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

3 3912 Water Utility Worker 1848 (38,586- 47,940)
2 4150-1N Street Maintenance Worker | 1606 ( 33,533- 41,676)
3 4150-2N Street Maintenance Worker |l 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
15 5923N Building Operating Engineer -
Airports (63,120)
5 5925N Senior Building Operating Engineer-
Airports (73,727)
1 5927 Chief Building Operating Engineer -
Airports (85,962)
1 7207 Senior Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
3 7217A Engineering Designer - Airports 2193 (45,789- 56,877)****
1 7228 Field Engineering Aide 2169 (45,288- 56,271)****
4 7232A Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician - Airports 1805 ( 37,688- 46,812)****
7237A Civil Engineer - Airports 3199 (66,795- 82,977)***
1 7246-2 Civil Engineering Associate || 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
18 7246-3 Civil Engineering Associate || 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
6 7246-4 Civil Engineering Associate |V 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
3 7258-1 Chief of Operations | 3361 (70,177- 87,194)
2 7258-2 Chief of Operations Il 3539 (73,894- 91,788)
1 7260-2 Airport Manager I 4153 (86,714-107,719)
3 7260-3 Airport Manager I 5147 (107,469-133,527)
39 7267N Airports Operations Coordinator 1841 ( 38,440- 47,752)****
30 7269-1N Superintendent of Operations | 2431 ( 50,759- 63,078)****
34 7269-2N Superintendent of Operations |l 2881 ( 60,155- 74,750)****
4 7270-1 Director of Maintenance Airports | 4267 (89,094-110,684)
1 7274-2 Chief Airports Engineer Il 5147 (107,469-133,527)
1 7280-3 Transportation Engineering
Associate IlI 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
1 7280-4 Transportation Engineering
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7283 Land Surveying Assistant 2361 (49,297- 61,261 )
1 7286-2 Survey Party Chief |l 2844 ( 569,382- 73,789)***
14 7291N Construction Inspector - Airports 2581(3) (60,071-66,941)
5 7294N Senior Construction Inspector -
Airports 2863(3) (66,648- 74,291)
1 7297 Principal Construction Inspector 3142 (65,604- 81,494
1 7304-1 Environmental Supervisor | 2939 (61,366- 76,253)***
3 7304-2 Environmental Supervisor Il 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
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AIRPORTS -7

. 2003-04 Salarg Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
15 7310-2 Environmental Specialist Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
2 7310-3 Environmental Specialist |l| 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
1 7320 Environmental Affairs Officer 3575 ( 74,646- 92,728)****
2 7525-3 Electrical Engineering
Associate 1| 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
1 75254 Electrical Engineering
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7532 Electrical Engineering
Drafting Technician 1805 ( 37,688- 46,812)****
1 7554-3 Mechanical Engineering
Associate lll 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
4 7607-2 Communications Engineering
Associate I 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
6 7607-3 Communications Engineering
Associate Il 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
6 7610 Communications Engineer 3199 (66,795- 82,977)***
1 7614 Senior Communications Engineer 3761 (78,529- 97,572)****
1 7640 Telecommunications Planning &
Utilization Officer 3836 ( 80,095- 99,514)
4 7642 Telecommunications Planner 2671 ( 55,770- 69,279)****
1 7925 Architect 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7926-2 Architectural Associate If 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
1 7926-3 Architectural Associate Il 2943 ( 61,449- 76,337)****
1 7935-2 Graphics Supervisor Il 3034 (63,349- 78,717)****
1 7941 City Planning Associate 2576 ( 53,786- 66,836)***
3 7944 City Planner 3034 (63,349- 78,717)***
1 7945-1 Chief of Airport Planning | 4155 ( 86,756-107,803)
1 7945-2 Chief of Airport Planning Il 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 7957-4 Structural Engineering
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)**
7 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
2 9167-2 Senior Personnel Analyst Il 3944 (82,350-102,312)
2 9170 Parking Manager 2775 (57,942-71,973)
20 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
19 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst Ii 3567 (74,478- 92,540)**
7 9182 Chief Management Analyst 4740 (98,971-122,962)
15 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
93 9184-2 Management Analyst || 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
2 9186 Executive Assistant Airports 5102 (106,529-132,337)
1 9230 Chief Financial Officer 5519 (115,236-143,174)
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AIRPORTS - 8

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 9247 Concessions Manager
1 9302 Director of Airports -
Administration
4 9485 Senior Civil Engineer
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant |
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant |
2,870
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 2,863 7
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4740

5574
3761
2126
2695

(98,971-122,962)

(116,385-144,594)
(78,529- 97,572)***
(44,390- 55,164)
(56,271- 69,906)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

2,870




No. Code

CITY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual Salary

Range and

Regular Positions

7 0101-2 Commissioner
1 0601 Management Auditor
1 1111 Messenger Clerk
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary Il
3 1119-1 Accounting Records Supervisor |
4 1141 Clerk
11 1201 Principal Clerk
21 1223-2 Accounting Clerk I
2 1253 Chief Clerk
11 1358 Clerk Typist
14 1368 Senior Clerk Typist
5 1513-2 Accountant Il
2 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il
1 1539 Management Assistant
1 1555-2 Fiscal Systems Specialist Il
7 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il
3 15971 Senior Systems Analyst |
1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst Il
3 9146-1 Investment Officer |
1 9146-2 Investment Officer Il
1 9147 Chief Investment Officer
1 9149-B Retirement Plan Manager
4 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst |
2 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst ||
2 9182 Chief Management Analyst
5 9184-1 Management Analyst |
9 9184-2 Management Analyst ||
1 9415 Assistant Retirement Plan Manager
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant II
126
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 119 7
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$50.00/mtg
5428
1128
2506
1924
1390
1924
1888
2297
1449
1786
1877
2357
1731
3571
2438
2879
3571
3527
4389
4740

2881
3567
4740
2069
2438
4389
2695

(113,336-140,814)
(23,552- 29,252)

( 52,325- 65,020)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(29,023- 36,059)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(39,421- 48,963)
(47,961- 59,501 )****
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,191- 48,713)***
(49,214- 61,136)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
(74,562- 92,623)***
(50,905- 63,266)***
(60,113- 74,687)***
(74,562 92,623)***
(73,643- 91,496)
(91,642-113,858)
(98,971-122,962)
(167,081)

(60,155~ 74,750)****
( 74,478~ 92,540)****
(98,971-122,962)
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(91,642-113,858)
(56,271- 69,906)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

126
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No. Code

HARBOR

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and
alary

Regqular Positions

5 0101-2
0801
0803
0805

- N =

—_

0807

—_
o

1116
1117-2
1117-3
1119-1
1121-2
1129
1170-1
1170-2
1189-1
1189-2
1190-1
1190-2
1201
1223-2
1321
1323
1358
25 1368
1368-3
1409-1
1 1411-3

D PO 2 War NN

N
N

© 9
o

[N
w o

1428-1
1428-2
1431-4
1431-5
1455-3
1470

1493-3
1500

= a2 NGO NDN -

n

1513-2

Commissioner
Port Warden
Traffic Manager

First Deputy General Manager
Harbor

Second Deputy General Manager
Harbor

Secretary

Executive Secretary I
Executive Secretary Il
Accounting Records Supervisor |
Delivery Driver ||

Personnel Records Supervisor
Payroll Supervisor |

Payroll Supervisor |

Chief Wharfinger |

Chief Wharfinger Il

Wharfinger |

Wharfinger Il

Principal Clerk

Accounting Clerk 11

Clerk Stenographer

Senior Clerk Stenographer
Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist - Harbor
Information Systems Manager |

Information Systems Operations
Manager llI

Senior Computer Operator |
Senior Computer Operator Il
Programmer/Analyst IV
Programmer/Analyst V

Systems Programmer il

Data Base Architect

Duplicating Machine Operator Ili

Senior Duplicating Machine
Operator

Accountant Il
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$50.00/mtg

4091
5258

7501

6374
1940
2337
2506
1924
1535
2052
2211
2357
2693
3262
2066
2356
1924
1888
1560
1786
1449
1786
2112
3995

3003
1859
2139
2676
2881
3425
3303
1606

1798
1877

( 85,420-106,112)
(109,787-136,409)

(156,620-194,580)

(133,089-165,327)
(40,507- 50,320)
(48,796- 60,614) -

( 52,325- 65,020)
(40,173- 49,903)****
(32,050- 39,818)
(42,845- 53,244)**
(46,165- 57,336)****
(49,214- 61,136)***
( 56,229- 69,864)
(68,110- 84,626)
(43,138- 53,598)
(49,193- 61,115)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(39,421- 48,963)
(32,572- 40,465)
(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(44,098- 54,789)
(83,415-103,627)

(62,702- 77,903)****
(38,815- 48,232)****
(44,662- 55,478)**
(55,874- 69,426)****
(60,155- 74,750)****
(71,514- 88,865)***
( 68,966- 85,670)****
(33,533- 41,676)

(37,542- 46,645)
(39,191- 48,713)****



HARBOR -2

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

ré Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
3
2
1
1
1

N a2 a Wb

N

W W= AW alN 222N

1517

1518

1523-2
1525-1
1525-2
1530-1
1530-2
1539

1649-2
1557-1
1557-2
1593-1
1596-2
1597-1
1597-2
1670-2
1702-1

1714-3
1727
1781
1782-1
1782-2
1785-2
1786

1800-2

1832-1
1832-2
1835-1
1835-2
1837-1
1852

1859-2
1865-2
1941-2
1960H
1961

Auditor

Senior Auditor

Senior Accountant Il
Principal Accountant |
Principal Accountant Il
Risk Manager |

Risk Manager
Management Assistant
Financial Analyst I
Financial Manager |
Financial Manager
Departmental Chief Accountant |
Systems Analyst ||
Senior Systems Analyst |
Senior Systems Analyst I
Graphics Designer |

Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator |

Personnel Director i

Safety Engineer

Assistant Harbor Traffic Manager
Director of Port Marketing |
Director of Port Marketing Il
Public Relations Specialist Il

Principal Public Relations
Representative

Public Information Director |l -
Harbor

Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Storekeeper |

Storekeeper Il

Senior Storekeeper |

Senior Buyer

Procurement Analyst Il

Supply Services Manager Il

Real Estate Associate |l

Real Estate Officer - Harbor

Senior Real Estate Officer
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2054
2438
2357
2709
2860
3185
3944
1731
2807
3527
4388
3539
2438
2879
3571
2013

2879
4740
3025
3262
3856
4740
1982

2363

3643
1521
1598
1742
1785
2025
2449
2066
4740
2079
2507
2965

(42,887- 53,306)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(49,214- 61,136)***
(56,563- 70,261)****
(59,716- 74,186)***
(66,502~ 82,643)
(82,350-102,312)
(36,143- 44,933)***
(58,610- 72,808)****
(73,643- 91,496)
(91,621-113,837)
(73,894- 91,788)
(50,905~ 63,266)****
(60,113- 74,687)****
(74,562- 92,623)**
(42,031- 52,200)****

(60,113- 74,687)%***
(98,971-122,962)
(63,162- 78,467)****
(68,110- 84,626)
(80,513-100,036)
(98,971-122,962)
(41,384- 51,427)***

(49,339- 61,303)***

( 76,065- 94,482)
(31,758- 39,484)
(33,366~ 41,446)
(36,372- 45,184)
(37,270- 46,311)
(42,282- 52,534)
(51,135- 63,537)%***
(43,138- 53,508)****
(98,971-122,962)
(43,409- 53,912)****
(52,346- 65,062)****
(61,909- 76,921)****



HARBOR - 3

+++ Salary effective July 1, 2001

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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*** Salary effective July 1, 1999
**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title I'éalarv
Regular Positions (Continued)
2 1964-2 Property Manager Il 4153 (86,714-107,719)
2 1964-4 Property Manager IV 5002 (104,441-129,748)
9 3112 Maintenance Laborer 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
12 3115 Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
1 31231 Director of Port Construction and
Maintenance | 4267 (89,094-110,684)
1 3123-2 Director of Port Construction and
Maintenance I 4740 (198,971-122,962)
1 3126 Labor Supervisor 1814 (37,876- 47,063)
2 3127-2 Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor Il (85,127)*
14 3141 Gardener Caretaker 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
2 3143 Senior Gardener 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
1 3145 Park Maintenance Supervisor 2033 (42,449- 52,722)
11 3156H Custodial Services Attendant -
. Harbor 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
1 3157-1 Senior Custodial Services
Attendent | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)
12 3181 Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)
42 3183-3H Special Officer Il - Harbor (49,632- 64,081)
18 3183-4J Special Officer IV - Harbor (49,632- 64,081)
1 3184 Senior Security Officer 1769 ( 36,936- 45,894)
12 3185-H Senior Special Officer - Harbor 2455 (51,260- 63,704)***
2 3188-1H Chief Special Officer | - Harbor 3765 (78,613- 97,676)+++
5 3198-H Principal Special Officer - Harbor 3315 (69,217- 86,004)+++
11 3344 Carpenter (57,858)*
1 3345 Senior Carpenter (63,642)*
2 3346 Carpenter Supervisor (66,502)*
1 3347 Senior Construction Estimator 2865 (59,821- 74,332)***
4 3348 Ship Carpenter ' (57,858)"
1 3393 Locksmith 2171(3) (50,529- 56,313)*
2 3421-2 Traffic Painter and Sign Poster Il 1848 (138,586~ 47,940)
9 3423-2 Painter Il (58,067)*
2 3424-2 Senior Painter (63,621)
1 3426-2 Painter Supervisor Il (66,377)"
7 3443 Plumber (63,308)*
1 3444 Senior Plumber (69,572)*
1 3446 Plumber Supervisor (72,704)
1 3451 Masonry Worker 2318(3) (53,933-60,113)*



HARBOR - 4

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 3473 Rigger (65,250)
3 3476 Roofer (51,678)*
1 3477 Senior Roofer (56,793)*
2 3514 Drawbridge Operator (47,314)
4 3525 Equipment Operator (64,644)
1 3527H Equipment Supervisor - Harbor 2621(4) (64,393- 67,985)
2 3531 Garage Attendant 1476 (30,818- 38,293)
2 3541 Construction Equipment Service
Worker 1645 (34,347- 42,678)
5 3553-1 Pile Driver Worker | ( 59,862)
1 3553-2 Pile Driver Worker Il (65,813)
1 3556 Pile Driver Supervisor (69,467)*
3 3558 Power Shovel Operator (65,250)
2 3584 Heavy Duty Truck Operator 1798(3) (41,843- 46,645)
1 3585 Motor Sweeper Operator 2125 (44,370- 55,102)
4 3711H Equipment Mechanic - Harbor (53,807)
2 3731 Mechanical Repair General
Supervisor (85,127)*
7 3743 Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)
2 3745 Senior Heavy Duty Equipment
Mechanic (63,684)
1 3746 Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
10 3758 Container Crane Mechanic (68,382)*
2 3759 Crane Maintenance Supervisor (75,188)*
10 3763 Machinist (58,547)
2 3766H Machinist Supervisor - Harbor (69,697)
3 3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
2 3774 Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
1 3775 Sheet Metal Worker (60,969)*
4 3796 Welder (58,547)
2 3799 Electrical Craft Helper 1641 (34,264- 42,574)*
9 3863 Electrician (60,760)*
1 3864 Senior Electrician (66,690)*
1 3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)"
2 3912H Water Utility Worker - Harbor 1848 ( 38,586- 47,940)
2 4150-1 Street Maintenance Worker | 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
4 5113 Senior Boat Operator (57,545)
5 5113H Senior Boat Operator - Harbor (57,545)
1 5131 Deck Hand (43,576)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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HARBOR- 5

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
4 5131H Deck Hand - Harbor (43,576)
17 5151-2 Port Pilot 11 6316(3) (146,995-163,845)
1 5153 Pilot Service Manager 7041 (147,016-182,658)
2 5154-2 Chief Port Pilot I 7428(4) (182,512-192,680)
1 6147 Audio Visual Technician 2310 (48,232- 59,946)
1 7207 Senior Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 7208 Senior Architectural Drafting
Technician 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 7209 Senior Electrical Engineering
Drafting Technician 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 7212-1 Office Engineering Technician | 1569 (32,760- 40,674)****
1 7213 Geographic Information Systems
Specialist 2063 (43,075- 53,494)****
1 7219 Principal Civil Engineering
Drafting Technician 2361 (49,297- 61,261)***
4 7228 Field Engineering Aide 2169 (45,288- 56,271)****
3 7232H Civil Engineering Drafting
Technician - Harbor 1805 (37,688- 46,812)****
12 7237 Civil Engineer 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
22 7246-2 Civil Engineering Associate |l 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)**
10 7246-3 Civil Engineering Associate Il| 2043 (61,449- 76,337)****
6 7246-4 Civil Engineering Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7278 Transportation Engineer 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7280-2 Transportation Engineering
Associate |l 2646 ( 55,248- 68,653)****
5 7283 Land Surveying Assistant 2361 (49,297- 61,261 )****
4 7286-1 Survey Party Chief | 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
1 7286-2 Survey Party Chief Il 2844 ( 59,382- 73,789)***
1 7287 Survey Supervisor 3182 (66,440- 82,538)****
1 7288 Senior Survey Supervisor 3616 ( 75,502- 93,813)***
6 7291 Construction Inspector 2581(3) (60,071- 66,941)
7 7294 Senior Construction Inspector 2863(3) (66,648- 74,291)
1 7296 Chief Construction Inspector 4086 ( 85,315-106,007)
2 7297 Principal Construction Inspector 3142 (65,604- 81,494)****
1 7310-2 Environmental Specialist I 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
9 7310-3 Environmental Specialist Il 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
1 7525-2 Electrical Engineering Associate Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
2 7525-3 Electrical Engineering
Associate Il 2943 (61,449- 76,337)***
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HARBOR - 6

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and

Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1
1
1
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7525-4
7543-2
7554-3

7561-1
7642
7925
7926-2
7926-3
7933-1
7935-1
7956
7957-3

7967-3

7968-2
7973-2
9167-1
9167-2
917141
9171-2
9184-1
9184-2
9224-2

9230
9231 .
9233
9234-2

92791
9279-2
9286
9289
9425
9433
9437-2
9480

Electrical Engineering Associate IV
Building Electrical Engineer Il

Mechanical Engineering
Associate 1l

Building Mechanical Engineer |
Telecommunications Planner
Architect

Architectural Associate Il
Architectural Associate Il
Landscape Architect Associate |
Graphics Supervisor |

Structural Engineer

Structrual Engineering
Associate lll

Materials Testing Engineering
Associate IlI

Materials Testing Technician Il
Materials Testing Engineer ||
Senior Personnel Analyst |
Senior Personnel Analyst II
Senior Management Analyst |
Senior Management Analyst ||
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il

Harbor Planning and Economic
Analyst Il

Chief Financial Officer
Director of Port Administration
Director of Port Operations

Harbor Planning and Research
Director |

Harbor Engineer |

Harbor Engineer I

Chief Harbor Engineer

General Manager Harbor Department
Senior Structural Engineer

Marine Environmental Supervisor
Marine Environmental Manager I

Harbor Public and Community
Relations Director
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% Salary effective January 1, 2001

3199
3761

2043
3381
2671
3199
2642
2043
2361
2874
3381

2043

2943
1963
3761
3185
3944
2881
3567
2069
2438

2860
5519
5258
4992

4153
4388
4740
5428

3974
3199
4153

4153

(66,795- 82,977)****
(78,5629- 97,572)****

(61,449- 76,337)****
(70,595- 87,716)***
( 55,770- 69,279)****
(66,795~ 82,977)****
( 55,164~ 68,528)****
(61,449- 76,337)***
(49,297- 61,261)****
(60,009- 74,562)****
(70,595~ 87,716)****

(61,449- 76,337)***

(61,449- 76,337)***
(40,987- 50,926)****
(78,529- 97,572)****
(66,502- 82,643)

(82,350-102,312)

(60,155- 74,750)****
( 74,478- 92,540)***
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****

(59,716- 74,186)***
(115,236-143,174)
(109,787-136,409)
(104,232-129,497)

(86,714-107,719)
(91,621-113,837)
(98,971-122,962)
(113,336-140,814)
(255,341)
(82,977-103,105)***
(66,795~ 82,977)****
(86,714-107,719)

(86,714-107,719)



HARBOR -7

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 9482 Legislative Representative
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant |
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant I
1 New Chief Special Officer 1l - Harbor
7226
Reguiar Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 717.6 5

+ Salary to be established
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3436
2126
2695

(71,743- 89,136)
(44,390- 55,164)
( 56,271- 69,906)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

722.6
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PENSIONS

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

9 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg
1 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507- 50,320)
1 1117-2 Executive Secretary I 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary ll| 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)
1 11701 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)***
1 1170-2 Payroll Supervisor Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
1 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173- 49,903)****
6 1223-2 Accounting Clerk 1l 1888 (39,421- 48,963)

6 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)

16 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

2 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
3 1513-2 Accountant Il 1877 (39,191- 48,713)***
2 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)**
1 1525-1 Principal Accountant | 2709 (56,563- 70,261)****
2 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871- 79,364 )**
1 1593-2 Departmental Chief Accountant Il 3733 (77,945- 96,841)
1 1596-1 Systems Analyst | 2066(2) ( 45,539- 53,598)****
3 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)
1 15697-2 Senior Systems Analyst I 3571 (74,562- 92,623 )****
2 9146-1 investment Officer | 3527 (73,643- 91,496)
1 9146-2 Investment Officer Il 4389 (91,642-113,858)
1 9147 Chief Investment Officer 4740 (98,971-122,962) .
1 9149-A Retirement Plan Manager (168,814)

5 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155~ 74,750)****
4 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst Il 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****
5 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
14 9184-2 Management Analyst Il 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
3 9415 Assistant Retirement Plan Manager 4389 (91,642-113,858)
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant Il 2695 ( 56,271- 69,906)

97
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PENSIONS - 2

No. Code Title

2003-04 SalaréRange and
Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

6 1133 Relief Retirement Worker
6
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 88 9
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1219(2) (26,872- 31,633)
As Needed Total Regular Positions
Positions & Citizen Board Members
6 97




DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
POWER REVENUE FUND
Salaries and Employee Counts

As of July 1, 2002

Estimated
Number of Class
Employees Code Class Title Monthly Salary
Regular Positions

6 0151 ASST GNL MGR WP $ 13,509.36 $17,024.16

7 0360 EXEC ASST TO THE GM $ 10,925.46 $13,573.74

4 1111 MESSENGER CLERK $ 2,009.70 $ 2,496.90

2 1121 DELIVERY DRIVER $ 2,310.72 $ 3,290.34

3 1135 DOCUMENTATION TECHNICIAN $ 3,128.52 $ 4,339.56

9 1136 DATA PROCESSING TECHNICIAN $ 3,053.70 $ 400548

6 1139 SR DATA PROCSG TCHN $ 4,155.12 $ 5,333.10
22 1141 CLERK $ 2,143.68 $ 3,140.70
12 1143  SENIOR CLERK $ 2,853.60 $ 4,005.48
31 1202  PRINCIPAL CLERK UTILITY $ 4,325.64 $ 5,179.98
40 1213 COMMERCIAL SERVICE SUPERVISOR $ 4,238.64 $ 5,418.36
674 1230 CUST SRVC REPTV $ 2,853.60 $ 4,372.62
13 1323  SENIOR CLERK STENOGRAPHER $ 2,853.60 $ 4,005.48
19 1336 UTILITY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY $ 4,193.40 $ 6,029.10
78 1358 CLERK TYPIST $ 2,310.72 $ 3,290.34
274 1368 SENIOR CLERK TYPIST $ 2,853.60 $ 4,005.48
6 1409 INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER $ 6,740.76 $ 9,556.08

5 1411 INFO SYS OPRNS MGR $ 4,985.10 $ 7,551.60
12 1427 COMPUTER OPERATOR $ 3,184.20 $ 3,956.76
8 1428 SENIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR $ 3,492.18 $ 4,896.36

4 1429  APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER $ 3,351.24 $ 4,821.54
70 1431 PROGRAMMER ANALYST $ 4,257.78 $ 7,207.08
1 1434 DATA ENTRY SUPERVISOR $ 3,053.70 $ 3,793.20
25 1455 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER $ 5,256.54 $ 7,781.28
2 1456  INFO SRVCS SPLST $ 3,941.10 $ 4,896.36

1 1458 PL COMMUNIC OPR $ 4,102.92 $ 4,330.86
12 1461 COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR $ 252822 $ 3,694.02
1 1466  CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR $ 4,438.74 $ 4,68582

7 1467 SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR $ 2,893.62 $ 4,102.92

7 1470 DATA BASE ARCHITECT $ 5,834.22 $ 7,247.10

3 1508 MANAGEMENT AIDE $ 3,093.72 $ 4,219.50
42 1511  UTILITY ACCOUNTANT $ 3,687.06 $ 542184
41 1521  SENIOR UTILITY ACCOUNTANT $ 4,160.34 $ 7,349.76
3 15630 RISK MANAGER $ 5,446.20 $ 9,803.16

9 1539 MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT $ 3,003.72 $ 4,219.50

6 1589  PRINCIPAL UTILITY ACCOUNTANT $ 6,436.26 $ 13,798.20
26 1596 SYSTEMS ANALYST $ 3,694.02 $ 5413.14
7 1597  SENIOR SYSTEMS ANALYST $ 5113.86 $ 7,892.64

7 1599 SYSTEMS AIDE $ 3,055.44 $ 3,794.94
147 1600 COML FLD REPTV $ 3,532.20 $ 4,501.38
79 1602 SR COML FLD REPTV $ 3,803.64 $ 5,256.54
11 1603 COMMERCIAL FIELD SUPERVISOR $ 5,764.62 $ 6,086.52
181 1611 METER READER $ 3,187.68 $ 451356
1 1670 GRAPHICS DESIGNER $ 3,636.60 $ 5,296.56

1 1767 CLAIMS AGENT $ 5,924.70 $ 761424

9 1770  SENIOR CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE $ 412554 $ 5,472.30

7 1779 OPRNS & STATL RES ANLST $ 5,454.90 $ 7,974.42
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DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER As of July 1, 2002
POWER REVENUE FUND
Salaries and Employee Counts

Estimated
Number of Class
Employees Code Class Title Monthly Salary
8 1785 PUBLIC RELATIONS SPECIALIST 3,601.80 $ 5,592.36
4 1786 PL PUB RELS REPTV 6,448.44 $ 8,111.88
2 1793 PHOTOGRAPHER 3,533.94 $ 4,390.02
74 1832 WAREHOUSE & TOOLROOM WORKER 2,893.62 $ 4,066.38
38 1835 STOREKEEPER 3,518.28 $ 4,475.28
28 1837 SENIOR STOREKEEPER 4,449.18 $ 5,087.76
1 1839 PRINCIPAL STOREKEEPER 5,066.88 $ 6,293.58
1 1860  ASSISTANT UTILITY BUYER 3,634.86 $ 4,515.30
17 1861 UTILITY BUYER 4.278.66 $ 5,315.70
4 1862 SENIOR UTILITY BUYER 5,728.08 $ 6,709.44

4 1865 SUPPLY SERVICES MANAGER
4 1866 STORES SUPERVISOR
21 1924 SECRETARY LEGAL

6,794.70 $ 12,058.20
5,614.98 $ 6,977.40
3,518.28 $ 5,418.36

3 3754  UTILITY CONSERVATION MANAGER
67 3755  UTLTY MKTG REP

6,594.60 $10,245.12
3,093.72 $ 6,250.08

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
1 1943  TITLE EXAMINER $ 3,881.94 $ 5,145.18
1 1949  CHIEF REAL ESTATE OFFICER $ 9,705.72 $ 12,058.20
5 1960 REAL ESTATE OFFICER $ 4,555.32 $ 6,056.94
4 1961  SENIOR REAL ESTATE OFFICER $ 539574 $ 6,705.96
2 1964 PROPERTY MANAGER $ 6,371.88 $10,399.98
3 2330 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST $ 4,315.20 $ 6,801.66
25 3114 TREE SURGEON $ 3,859.32 $ 4,797.18
24 3115  MTNC CONSTR HLPR $ 3,064.14 $ 4,263.00
17 3117 TREE SURGEON SUPERVISOR $ 5,258.28 $ 6,147.42
2 3126 LABOR SUPERVISOR $ 5273.94 $ 5,568.00
2 3127 CONSTR & MTNC SUPV $ 5,834.22 $ 8,519.04
10 3151 TREE SURGEON ASSISTANT $ 2,883.18 $ 3,582.66
10 3156  CUSTODIAL SERVICES ATTENDANT $ 2,496.90 $ 3,100.68
1 3160 STREET TREE SUPERINTENDENT $ 6,786.00 $ 8,430.30
13 3333 BUILDING REPAIRER $ 4,698.00 $ 4,828.50
2 3338 BUILDING REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 5,559.30 $ 6,446.70
3 3344 CARPENTER $ 4,997.28 $ 4,997.28
1 3346 CARPENTER SUPERVISOR $ 5,487.96 $ 579420
19 3423  PAINTER $ 4,910.28 $ 4,910.28
2 3424  SENIOR PAINTER $ 5,223.48 $ 522348
1 3426  PAINTER SUPERVISOR $ 5,315.70 $ 5611.50
4 3443 PLUMBER $ 444222 $ 5,428.80
2 3444  SENIOR PLUMBER $ 5,818.56 $ 5,818.56
21 3525 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR $ 4,931.16 $ 5,240.88
1 3558 POWER SHOVEL OPERATOR $ 5,428.80 $ 5,520.72
11 3584 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK OPERATOR $ 4,306.50 $ 4,475.28
1 3586 TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT DISPATCHER $ 5,446.20 $ 5750.70
17 3638 SR COMMUNIC ELTN $ 6,394.50 $ 6,394.50
1 3686 COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRICIAN $ 5,065.14 $ 5,668.92
6 3689 COMMUNIC ELTN SUPV $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
3 3691 SR COMMUNIC ELTN SUPV $ 6,284.88 $ 9,554.34
1 3711 EQUIPMENT MECHANIC $ 5,190.42 $ 519042
10 3753 SR UTLTY CONSERV REPTV $ 5,256.54 $ 6,705.96

$

$
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DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER As of July 1, 2002
POWER REVENUE FUND
Salaries and Employee Counts

Estimated
Number of Class
Employees Code Class Title Monthly Salary

11 3763  MACHINIST $ 5,668.92 $ 5,869.02
14 3786 STM PLT MTNC SUPV $ 6,448.44 $ 7,581.18
6 3796 WELDER $ 4,346.52 $ 5,503.62
319 3799 ELECTRICAL CRAFT HELPER $ 3,137.22 $ 4,263.00
4 3800 COMMUNIC CBL SUPV $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62

6 3801 SR COMMUNIC CBL WKR $ 6,227.46 $ 6,227.46
20 3802 COMMUNICATIONS CABLE WORKER $ 5,561.04 $ 5,561.04
9 3808 ASST COMMUNIC CBL WKR $ 3,979.38 $ 4,945.08
68 3812 UG DISTRBN CONSTR MCHC $ 3,499.14 $ 4,807.62
16 3814 UG DISTR CONSTR SUPV $ 5,728.08 $ 6,356.22
5 3815 SR UG DISTRBN CONSTR SUPV $ 6,627.66 $ 8,125.80
17 3822 ELECTRIC METER SETTER $ 4971.18 $ 4,971.18
12 3825 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WORKER $ 3,333.84 $ 414294
26 3828 ELECTRIC TROUBLE DISPATCHER $ 3,593.10 $ 5,456.64
8 3829 SR ELTC TRBL DSPR $ 5,849.88 $ 6,175.26

1 3830 PLELTC TRBL DSPR $ 6,389.28 $ 6,745.98
49 3834 SENIOR ELECTRICAL MECHANIC $ 6,227.46 $ 6,227.46
50 3835 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC SUPERVISCR $ 5,296.56 $ 6,808.62
14 3836 SR ELTL MCHC SUPV $ 5,834.22 $ 7,751.70
226 3841 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC $ 3,968.94 $ 5,668.92
5 3842 INSTRUMENT REPAIRER $ 5,648.04 $ 5,837.70
28 3843 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC $ 5,648.04 $ 5,648.04
6 3844  INSTRUMENT MECHANIC SUPERVISOR $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62

1 3846 INSTRUMENT REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 5,996.04 $ 6,330.12
123 3870 ELTC DISTRBN MCHN TNEE $ 4,162.08 $ 5,350.50
100 3873 ELEC DISTR MECH SUPV $ 6,739.02 $ 7,419.36
33 3875 TRANS & DISTR DIST SUPV $ 6,130.02 $ 9,119.34
412 3878 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION MECHANIC $ 5,668.92 $ 6,545.88
39 3882 LINE MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT $ 3,869.76 $ 4,807.62
244 5224 ELECTRIC STATION OPERATOR $ 3,091.98 $ 5,875.98
37 5233 LOAD DISPATCHER $ 5,202.60 $ 7,737.78
20 5235 SENIOR LOAD DISPATCHER $ 6,918.24 $ 8,595.60
20 5237 CHIEF ELECTRIC PLANT OPERATOR $ 5,517.54 $ 7,807.38
30 5265  Electrical Services Manager $ 7,341.06 $14,483.76
4 5601 RATES MANAGER $ 6,899.10 $10,245.12
137 5622 STEAM PLANT ASSISTANT $ 322422 $ 4,656.24
93 5624 STEAM PLANT OPERATOR $ 5,272.20 $ 5,888.16
31 5625 STM PLT OPRG SUPV $ 6,831.24 $ 7,577.70
52 5630 STM PLT MTNC MCHC $ 5,296.56 $ 5,296.56
1 5940 TANK FARM SUPERVISOR $ 6,036.06 $ 6,371.88

5 5943 TANK FARM OPERATOR $ 4,873.74 $ 5,308.74
14 7207 SR CVL. ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
2 7208 SR ARCHL DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
10 7209 SR ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
2 7210 SR MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
22 7212  OFFICE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN $ 2,884.92 $ 5,333.10
1 7217 ENGINEERING DESIGNER $ 4,141.20 $ 5,145.18

5 7219  PL CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,838.94 $ 6,705.96
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2 7229 DRAFTING AIDE $ 2,799.66 $ 3,667.92

33 7232 CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,670.48 $ 4,821.54

4 7237  CIVIL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,20458

29 7246  CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38

1 7255  ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST $ 6,418.86 $ 797442

4 7304 ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR $ 5,256.54 $ 7,114.86

10 7310 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST $ 4,734.54 $ 6,354.48

3 7320 ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS OFFICER $ 6,399.72 $ 7,951.80

11 7511  ASSISTANT ELECTRICAL TESTER $ 3,011.94 $ 4,263.00

71 7513  ELECTRICAL TESTER $ 4,095.96 $ 5,411.40

31 7515  SENIOR ELECTRICAL TESTER $ 4,564.02 $ 6,410.16
42 7520 ELTC SRVC REPTV $ 4,095.96 $ 5,869.02

4 7621 SR ELTC SRVC REPTV $ 6,070.86 $ 7,934.40
268 7525  ELECTRICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 422994 $ 7,285.38

1 7531  PL ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,838.94 $ 6,705.96

8 7532 ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,5670.48 $ 4,720.62

47 7539 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $. 8,463.36

2 7551  MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 4,720.62

59 75654  MECHANICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38

17 7658  MECHANICAL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,463.36

12 7854 | ABORATORY TECHNICIAN $ 3,670.48 $ 5,066.88

7 7922  ARCHL DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 4,720.62

1 7925  ARCHITECT $ 6,389.28 $ 7,937.88

4 7926  ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATE $ 422994 $ 7,285.38

2 7935 GRAPHICS SUPERVISOR $ 514170 $ 6,389.28

2 7956 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,294.58

13 7957 STRUCTURAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 422994 $ 7,285.38

1 7973  MATERIALS TESTING ENGINEER $ 6,310.98 $ 7,838.70

35 9105  UTILITY ADMINISTRATOR $ 5,399.22 $ 9,524.76

18 9106  UTILITY SERVICES MANAGER $ 5,508.84 $13,798.20

1 9145 INVESTMENT OFFICER $ 6,699.82 $ 8,198.88

1 9149  RETIREMENT PLAN MANAGER $ 9,376.86 $ 10,450.44

43 9184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST $ 3,694.02 $ 5,421.84

1 9185  STAFF ASSISTANT TO GENERAL W&P $ 8,162.34 $10,142.46

2 9377  ASST DIR INFO SYS $ 8,056.20 $ 12,058.20

2 9415  ASST RET PLN MGR $ 7,335.84 $ 911412

19 9453 POWER ENGINEERING MANAGER $ 8,245.86 $ 15,045.78

1 9739 SECY WP COMM $ 5,862.06 $ 7,281.90

1 9759 AUDITOR WATER AND POWER $ 12,914.28 $ 16,044.54

1 9998 GNL MGR & CHF ENGR WP $ 19,145.22 $ 23,785.80

5,655 Total Regular Positions Power '
8,592 Total Regular Positions Water & Power
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1 0151 ASST GNL MGR WP $ 14,395.02 $ 16,044.54
1 0360 EXEC ASST TO THE GM $ 10,925.46 $13,573.74
1 1111 MESSENGER CLERK $ 2,009.70 $ 2,496.90
3 1121 DELIVERY DRIVER $ 2,310.72 $ 3,290.34
1 1136 DATA PROCESSING TECHNICIAN $ 3,053.70 $ 4,005.48
6 1141 CLERK $ 2,143.68 $ 3,140.70
3 1143 SENIOR CLERK $ 2,853.60 $ 4,005.48
22 1202 PRINCIPAL CLERK UTILITY $ 4,325.64 $ 5,179.98
1 1213 COMMERCIAL SERVICE SUPERVISOR $ 4,633.62 $ 4,891.14
3 1323 SENIOR CLERK STENOGRAPHER $ 3,053.70 $ 4,005.48
7 1336 UTILITY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY $ 4,193.40 $ 5,347.02
49 1358 CLERKTYPIST $ 2,338.56 $ 3,290.34
146 1368 SENIOR CLERK TYPIST $ 3,053.70 $ 4,005.48
1 1431 PROGRAMMER ANALYST $ 4,985.10 $ 6,705.96
1 1483 PRINTING SERVICES SUPERVISOR $ 4,633.62 $ 4,891.14
1 1485 BINDERY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR $ 3,224.22 $ 4,005.48
1 1490 INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS SUPERVISOR $ 8,131.02 $ 8,585.16
5 1493 DUPLICATING MACHINE OPERATOR $ 3,027.60 $ 3,760.14
2 1497 BINDERY WORKER $ 2,622.18 $ 3,438.24
1 1500 SR DUPL MCHN OPR $ 322422 $ 4,372.62
15 1539 MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT $ 3,093.72 $ 4,219.50
3 1600 COML FLD REPTV $ 3,532.20 $ 4,386.54
3 1631 UTILITIES SERVICE INVESTIGATOR $ 5,096.46 $ 7,447.20
11 1693 WATER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE $ 3,655.74 $ 4,838.94
1 1697 SUPVG WTR SRVC REPTV $ 4,353.48 $ 6,705.96
1 1727 SAFETY ENGINEER $ 7,367.16 $ 7,777.80
2 1769 SR WKR CMPNSTN ANLST $ 5924.70 $ 6,255.30
7 1774 WORKERS COMPENSATION ANALYST $ 4,125.54 $ 5,126.04
1 1777 PL WKR CMPNSTN ANLST $ 6,077.82 $ 7,551.60
1 1779 OPRNS & STATL RES ANLST $ 5,454.90 $ 6,779.04
1 1785 PUBLIC RELATIONS SPECIALIST $ 4,369.14 $ 5,428.80
1 1786 PL PUB RELS REPTV $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
60 1832 WAREHOUSE & TOOLROOM WORKER $ 2,893.62 $ 4,066.38
40 1835 STOREKEEPER $ 3,370.38 $ 4,475.28
10 1837 SENIOR STOREKEEPER $ 4,449.18 $ 5,087.76
3 1839 PRINCIPAL STOREKEEPER $ 5,066.88 $ 6,293.58
1 1866 STORES SUPERVISOR $ 561498 $ 6,977.40

1 1941 REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATE $ 341214 $ 4,238.64

1 1960 REAL ESTATE OFFICER $ 4,555.32 $ 5,660.22
1 1961 SENIOR REAL ESTATE OFFICER $ 5,395.74 $ 6,705.96
3 2314 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE $ 3,784.50 $ 4,452.66
1 2315 SUPVG OCPTNL HLTH NURSE $ 3,961.98 $ 4,922.46
7 2330 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST $ 4,315.20 $ 6,801.66
2 2331 SENIOR INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST $ 6,352.74 $ 7,894.38
1 2334 MEDICAL DIRECTOR $ 11,658.00 $ 14,483.76
1 2353 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST $ 2,747.46 $ 3,413.88
22 3112 MAINTENANCE LABORER $ 2,543.88 $ 3,438.24
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181 3115 MTNC CONSTR HLPR $ 3,064.14 $ 4,263.00
12 3126 LABOR SUPERVISOR $ 4,238.64 $ 5,568.00
12 3127 CONSTR & MTNC SUPV $ 6,140.46 $ 8,519.04
4 3129 CONSTR & MTNC SUPT $ 6,594.60 $10,010.22
50 3141 GARDENER CARETAKER $ 2,789.22 $ 3,464.34
14 3143 SENIOR GARDENER $ 4177.74 $ 4,410.90
5 3145 PARK MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR $ 4,529.22 $ 4,781.52
1 3146 SR PK MTNC SUPV $ 4,918.98 $ 5411.40
66 3156 CUSTODIAL SERVICES ATTENDANT $ 1,842.66 $ 3,100.68
6 3157 SR CUSTODIAL SRVCS ATDT $ 3,405.18 $ 3,594.84
6 3162 REPROGRAPHICS OPERATOR $ 2,853.60 $ 4,372.62
3 3176 CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR $ 3,852.36 $ 4,263.00
166 3181 SECURITY OFFICER $ 2,716.14 $ 3,561.78
10 3184 SENIOR SECURITY OFFICER $ 3,852.36 $ 4,066.38
1 3187 CHIEF SECURITY OFFICER $ 4,360.44 $ 5,418.36
4 3200 PRINCIPAL SECURITY OFFICER $ 3,615.72 $ 4,490.94
1 3208 DIRECTOR OF SECURITY SERVICES $ 5,634.12 $ 7,000.02
28 3333 BUILDING REPAIRER $ 4,698.00 $ 4,828.50
5 3338 BUILDING REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 5,559.30 $ 6,446.70
1 3341 CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATOR $ 4,739.76 $ 5,888.16
9 3343 CABINET MAKER $ 5,087.76 $ 5,087.76
38 3344 CARPENTER $ 4,997.28 $ 4,997.28
9 3346 CARPENTER SUPERVISOR $ 5,487.96 $ 5,794.20
9 3353 CEMENT FINISHER $ 4,449.18 $ 4,698.00
1 3354 CEMENT FINISHER SUPERVISOR $ 5,126.04 $ 5,411.40
3 3393 LOCKSMITH $ 5,051.22 $ 5,333.10
1 3404 MINER $ 4,685.82 $ 4,685.82

1 3415 DUPL & MAILG EQPT RPRR $ 4,891.14 $ 4,891.14
23 3423 PAINTER $ 4,910.28 $ 4,910.28
3 3424 SENIOR PAINTER $ 5,223.48 $ 5,223.48
2 3426 PAINTER SUPERVISOR $ 5,315.70 $ 5,611.50
1 3428 SIGN PAINTER $ 4,781.52 $ 4,781.52
10 3433 PIPEFITTER $ 5,428.80 $ 5,428.80
1 3438 PIPEFITTER SUPERVISOR $ 6,140.46 $ 6,140.46
13 3443 PLUMBER $ 5,428.80 $ 5,428.80
4 3444 SENIOR PLUMBER $ 5,818.56 $ 5,818.56
1 3446 PLUMBER SUPERVISOR $ 6,140.46 $ 6,140.46
9 3463 PROTECTIVE COATING WORKER $ 4,781.52 $ 4,781.52
6 3476 ROOFER $ 4113.36 $ 4,113.36
1 3477 SENIOR ROOFER $ 4,463.10 $ 4,463.10
3 3483 REINFORCING STEEL WORKER $ 4,698.00 $ 4,698.00
2 3523 LIGHT EQUIPMENT OPERATOR $ 437262 $ 4,372.62
70 3525 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR $ 4931.16 $ 5,240.88
5 3531 GARAGE ATTENDANT $ 2,825.76 $ 4,386.54
1 3536 EQUIPMENT SERVICE SUPERVISOR $ 6,679.86 $ 7,052.22
21 3541 CONSTR EQPT SRVC WKR $ 3,053.70 $ 4,005.48
4 3543 CONSTR EQPT SRVC SUPV $ 4,553.58 $ 5,296.56
31 3558 POWER SHOVEL OPERATOR $ 5,428.80 $ 5,529.72
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4 3560 HELICOPTER PILOT $ 5,526.24 $ 6,864.30
1 3562 CHIEF HELICOPTER PILOT $ 6,170.04 $ 7,666.44
13 3583 TRUCK OPERATOR $ 3,939.36 $ 4,158.60
69 3584 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK OPERATOR $ 3,793.20 $ 4,47528
11 3586 TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT DISPATCHER $ 5,446.20 $ 6,121.32
3 3595 AUTOMOTIVE DISPATCHER $ 4,238.64 $ 6,121.32
8 3704 AUTO BODY BUILDER AND REPAIRER $ 5,124.30 $ 5,124.30
1 3706 AUTO BODY REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 5,446.20 $ 5,750.70
6 3707 AUTO ELECTRICIAN $ 4,873.74 $ 4,873.74
51 3711  EQUIPMENT MECHANIC $ 4,873.74 $ 5,190.42
3 3712 SENIOR EQUIPMENT MECHANIC $ 5239.14 $ 5,296.56
4 3714 AUTOMOTIVE SUPERVISOR $ 5,126.04 $ 6,293.58
2 3721  AUTO PAINTER $ 4,807.62 $ 4,807.62
1 3723 UPHOLSTERER $ 4,475.28 $ 4,475.28
2 3725 BATTERY TECHNICIAN $ 487374 $ 4,873.74
5 3727 TIRE REPAIRER $ 4,452.66 $ 4,452.66
1 3731 MCHL RPR GNL SUPV $ 6,679.86 $ 7,052.22
1 3733 BLACKSMITH $ 5,308.74 $ 5,308.74
78 3743 HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC $ 5,033.82 $ 5,141.70
13 3745 SR HVY DTY EQPT MCHC $ 5411.40 $ 5,632.38
12 3746 EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 5,608.02 $ 6,293.58
1 3753 SR UTLTY CONSERV REPTV $ 5,395.74 $ 6,705.96
7 3755 UTLTY MKTG REP $ 4,428.30 $ 6,250.08
4 3760 MILLWRIGHT $ 552072 $ 552972
38 3763 MACHINIST $ 5,668.92 $ 5,869.02
6 3766 MACHINIST SUPERVISOR $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
2 3768 SENIOR MACHINIST SUPERVISOR $ 6,986.10 $ 7,934.40
25 3771  MECHANICAL HELPER $ 3,071.10 $ 4,263.00
8 3773 MECHANICAL REPAIRER $ 4,390.02 $ 4,390.02
19 3774 AIR CONDITIONING MECHANIC $ 5529.72 $ 5,916.00
8 3775 SHEET METAL WORKER $ 5,428.80 $ 5,428.80
1 3777 SHEET METAL SUPERVISOR $ 5,797.68 $ 6,121.32
1 3780 SHOPS SUPERINTENDENT $ 7,870.02 $10,485.24
3 3781 AIR CONDTG MCHC SUPV $ 6,610.26 $ 6,979.14
11 3793 STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATOR $ 5,308.74 $ 5,308.74
1 3794 STRL STL FABRICATR SUPV $ 5747.22 $ 6,067.38
41 .3796 WELDER $ 5,308.74 $ 5,566.26
3 3798 WELDER SUPERVISOR $ 5,898.60 $ 6,227.46
17 3799 ELECTRICAL CRAFT HELPER $ 3,137.22 $ 4,263.00
4 3834 SENIOR ELECTRICAL MECHANIC $ 6,227.46 $ 6,227.46
2 3835 ° ELECTRICAL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
19 3841 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC $ 5,668.92 $ 566892
8 3843 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC $ 5,648.04 $ 5,648.04
1 3844 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC SUPERVISOR $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
59 3853 ELECTRICAL REPAIRER $ 5,668.92 $ 6,227.46
5 3855 ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPERVISOR $ 6,448.44 $ 6,808.62
1 3856 SR ELTL RPR SUPV $ 6,986.10 $ 7,934.40
4 3863 ELECTRICIAN $ 5,411.40 $ 5411.40
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1 3866 ELEVATOR MECHANIC $ 5,411.40 $ 5,780.28
1 3878 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION MECHANIC $ 6,227.46 $ 6,545.88
229 3912 WATER UTILITY WORKER $ 3,593.10 $ 5,073.84
5 3930 WATER SERVICE SUPERVISOR $ 5,378.34 $ 6,754.68
43 3931 WATER SERVICE WORKER $ 3,593.10 $ 5,228.70
43 3976 WATER UTILITY SUPERVISOR $ 5,559.30 $ 6,410.16
16 3980 WATER UTILITY SUPERINTENDENT $ 6,130.02 $ 9,119.34
31 3984 WATERWORKS MECHANIC $ 4,971.18 $ 5,333.10
4 3987 WATERWORKS MECHANIC SUPERVISOR $ 5,559.30 $ 7,193.16
1 4260 CHF SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS $ 5,505.36 $ 6,839.94
2 4261 SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS $ 5214.78 $ 5,811.60
2 4262 SR SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS $ 5,218.26 $ 6,483.24
1 5601 RATES MANAGER $ 6,899.10 $ 10,245.12
20 5813 AQUEDUCT AND RESERVOIR KEEPER $ 3,431.28 $ 4,463.10
33 5854 WATER UTILITY OPERATOR $ 3,091.98 $ 4,971.18
12 5857 WTR UTLTY OPR SUPV $ 4,964.22 $ 6,159.60
31 5885 WATER TREATMENT OPERATOR $ 3,403.44 $ 5,642.82
5 5887 WATER TREATMENT SUPERVISOR $ 5,834.22 $ 6,839.94
2 6147 AUDIO VISUAL TECHNICIAN $ 3,899.34 $ 4,844.16
4 7207 SR CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
1 7208 SR ARCHL DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,660.22
1 7209 SR ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,018.16
1 7210 SR MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,040.28 $ 5,018.16
1 7212 OFFICE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN $ 3,259.02 $ 5,333.10
12 7217 ENGINEERING DESIGNER $ 4,141.20 $ 5,145.18
1 7219 PL CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 4,838.94 $ 6,705.96
10 7228 FIELD ENGINEERING AIDE $ 4,040.28 $ 5,018.16
6 7229 DRAFTING AIDE $ 2,799.66 $ 3,480.00
40 7232 CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 4,821.54
2 7237 CIVIL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,294.58
135 7246 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38
22 7248 WATERWORKS ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 7,937.88
2 7253 ENGRG GEOLOGIST ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38
3 7255 ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST $ 5,580.18 $ 797442
10 7263 HYDROGRAPHER $ 3,636.60 $ 4,988.58
2 7264 SENIOR HYDROGRAPHER $ 4,390.02 $ 6,011.70
11 7283 LAND SURVEYING ASSISTANT $ 4,471.80 $ 5,555.82
13 7286 SURVEY PARTY CHIEF $ 4,885.92 $ 6,634.62
1 7287 SURVEY SUPERVISOR $ 5,956.02 $ 7,401.96
1 7288 SENIOR SURVEY SUPERVISOR $ 7,031.34 $ 8,734.80
4 7304 ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR $ 5,256.54 $ 7,114.86
3 7310 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST $ 3,921.96 $ 5,882.94
3 7320 ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS OFFICER $ 6,399.72 $ 7,951.80
17 7525 ELECTRICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 422994 $ 7,285.38
7 7532 ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 472062
1 7539 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,463.36
2 7551 MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 4,720.62
43 7554 MECHANICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,28538
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1 7560 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 793788
23 7833 CHEMIST $ 4,191.66 $ 6,779.04
1 7834 INDUSTRIAL CHEMIST $ 6,389.28 $ 7,937.88
1 7835 WTR QLTY LABY MGR $ 6,389.28 $ 7,937.88
33 7854 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN $ 3,351.24 $ 5,066.88
6 7856 WATER BIOLOGIST $ 3,920.22 $ 6,250.08
5 7857 WATER MICROBIOLOGIST $ 4,097.70 $ 6,180.48
8 7862 RANGE & WLDLF MGT SPLST $ 4,191.66 $ 6,739.02
12 7871 SANITARY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38
2 7872 SANITARY ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 7,937.88
1 7922 ARCHL DRFTG TCHN $ 3,570.48 $ 4,720.62
4 7926 ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,28538
1 7956 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER $ 6,389.28 $ 8,294.58
4 7957 STRUCTURAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE $ 4,229.94 $ 7,285.38
5 7967 MATERIALS TESTING ENGRG ASSOC $ 422994 $ 7,28538
12 7968 MATERIALS TESTING TECHNICIAN $ 3,259.02 $ 5,018.16
1 7973 MATERIALS TESTING ENGINEER $ 6,310.98 $ 7,838.70
4 9103 FLEET SERVICES MANAGER $ 5,291.34 $ 9,390.78
25 9105 UTILITY ADMINISTRATOR $ 519216 $ 9,524.76
28 9184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST $ 3,694.02 $ 5421.84
12 9406 MNGG WTR UTLTY ENGR $ 824586 $ 14,483.76
2 9558 DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES $ 7,984.86 $11,370.90
2 9601 GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER $ 10,565.28 $ 14,483.76
2,937 Total Regular Positions Water
8,592 Total Regular Positions Water & Power

173





